a�ached to You in the absence of the contract or 
agreement.

4. Custody and Control Exclusion 

We do not cover legal liability for any property in Your 
care, custody or control, other than:

a)  Employees' or visitors' personal effects. The 
  maximum We shall pay is two thousand five hundred 
  pounds (GBP2,500) in the Aggregate.

b)  Any premises (including contents) not being premises 
  owned leased or rented to You which are temporarily 
  occupied by You for the purpose of carrying out work 
  in or to such premises.

What is covered
We will cover You for all sums which You may become